PW042710-10

REQUEST AUTHORIZATION FOR MAYOR AND FINANCE OFFICER TO SIGN

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT OR AMENDMENT
Date: April 27, 2010

Project Name & Number:  Professional Engineering Services Confract for Gity of Rapid City Water CIP#: 50696
Treatment Plant Upgrades — Membrane Prepurchase & Jackson Springs '
Design, Project No.: WO7 - 1689
Project Description:  Membrane Prepurchase & Jackson Springs Final Design - Design of the recommended
Jackson Springs Water Treatment Plant including prepurchase of the membrane equipment for both
the Mt. View and Jackson Springs water treatment plants. The design will be substantially based
on the conceptual designs previously completed and approved by City Council.

Consultant:  Burns & McDonnell Engineering Co., Inc.

Original Original Original
Contract Amount:  $1,745,552.00 Contract Date:  August5,2008  Completion Date:  August 1, 2009

Addendum No: ?

Amendment Description:  Amendment includes development of désign plans and specifications and hydraulic modeling
and floodplain development permit application as necessary for improvements fo the Cleghorm

Drainage Channel.
Current Contract Amount: $1,812,964.00  Current Completion Date: September 1, 2010
Change Requested: $13,493.00
New Contract Amount: $1,826,457.00 New Completion Date: September 1, 2010

w
T e ——rr————

Funding Source This Request:

Amount Dept. {Line item Fund Comments
$13,493.00 933 4223 602| Water Enterprise Replacement/Improvement
Total

Agreement Review & Approvals

i e
ploject | anage% / Date %H{Manager Date
Compl!ance Specialist Date Dlapartr}lent‘ Difegtor — Date
City Attomey Date

ROUTING INSTRUCTIONS FINANCE OFFICE USE ONLY
Route “g:a?]g'g;ﬁsgﬂ‘;eg?ﬁi':zﬁ;{;’; eview and signatures. (Noﬁe to F|nance Please wnte date of Agresment in appropriate space in the Agreement documm)

Project Manager - Retain sacord original for defivery fo Consultant : e, iTEDate v Cinifialss :Approted: ¢

ot Eub!ic Works Approprlation Y N
NGINEE(NG Bash Elavi N R P L ., AN
Project Manager Cash Flow s EE e WS Y RO N

ltem #14

Rev. 03/2009

1064 Authorization for Mayor & Finance Officer te Sign



PW042710-10

AMENDMENT NO. 2

To
AGREEMENT For PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES
Between
BURNS & McDONNELL ENGINEERING COMPANY, INC.

Centennial, Colorado

and
CITY OF RAPID CITY, SOUTH DAKOTA

This Contract amendment is made by and between Bums & McDonnell Engineering Company,
Inc. a Missouri Corporation and City of Rapid City, South Dakota, this day of
, 2010, for the Rapid City Water Treatment Plant Upgrades — Membranc

Prepurchase and Jackson Springs Design (W07-1689).

Whereas, it is the mutual desire of the parties hereto to amend the AGREEMENT for
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES entered into on the 5™ day of August 2008,
hereinafter called the Existing Agreement.

Therefore, it is hereby agreed that the Existing Agreement be amended as follows:

SCOPE OF SERVICES

Add the following:

5.15 “Additignal Cleghorn Channel Improvements
The ENGINEER will include in the 100% Design Plans and Specifications improvements to the

Cleghorn drainage channel. The improvements will include two vertical drop structures, channel
protection, re-establish cover on the existing sanitary sewer, and hydraulic modeling necessary to
obtain a Floodplain Development Permit for the improvements. Hydraulic modeling and Floodplain
Development Permit will be performed by Ferber Engineering. Any FEMA related applications or
processes are not included (Letter of Map Revision, etc.)”

COST REIMBURSIBLE NOT TO EXCEED

Delete Paragraph A.1. d. 2. in it’s entirety and replace with: “Total payment for the Scope of Services
described herein shall not exceed One Million Eight Hundred Twenty-Six Thousand Four
Hundred Fifty-Seven Dollars ($1,826,457) without written approval of OWNER.”

This amendment will be deemed a part of, and be subject to, all terms and conditions of the
Existing Agreement. Except as modified above, the Existing Agreement will remain in full force
and effect.

CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO. 2.DOC PAGE1 OF 2
472012010

ltem #14



PW042710-10

BURNS & MCDONNELL ENGINEERING CO.

ACCEPTED:

AT [\RS

By,

Title Associate Vice President ‘ Title Associate

Date Aeﬁl’é ,5 oI pate APRAC- S, 2010
CITY OF RAPID CITY

ACCEPTED: ATTEST:

By . By

Title_Mayor Titte Finance Officer

Date Date

END OF AMENDMENT NO. 1

PAGEZ2 OF 2 CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO., 2.DOC

ltermt#3%°





